Dear Dr. Alisha DSouza,

We thank you, the reviewers, and editors for the response as regards our manuscript 58760 Inkjet Printing All Inorganic Hybrid Halide Perovskite Inks for Photovoltaic Applications. We are also appreciative of the suggestions and comments made by the reviewers and editors, which have helped us to elaborate and clarify our findings. Enclosed is a revised version of the submitted manuscript in which we have thoroughly addressed all of the reviewers’ and editorial concerns and suggestions in order to improve the manuscript. Here, we address the reviewers’ and editors’ comments point by point and have included all corresponding changes to the manuscript. 
On behalf of all co-authors,
Dr. Andrew J. Yost


Editorial Comments:
-reply: Thank you for pointing out weaknesses and errors in the manuscript and making suggestions on improvement. We have worked to address all editorial concerns and the changes made to the manuscript have been highlighted in red. We appreciate the comments and suggestions which have helped to make this manuscript more concise and stronger overall. 

• Please take this opportunity to thoroughly proofread the manuscript to ensure that there are no spelling or grammatical errors.

-reply: The manuscript has been thoroughly proof read by multiple authors and to the best of our knowledge all spelling and grammar errors have been corrected.


• Textual Overlap: Significant portions show significant overlap with previously published work. Please re-write the text indicated in red in the attached document to avoid this overlap.

-reply: We have rewritten the sections highlighted in red as indicated in the manuscript,  so as to avoid self plagiarism and we are grateful to the editors for catching this error.

• Protocol Language: Please ensure that ALL text in the protocol section is written in the imperative voice/tense as if you are telling someone how to do the technique (i.e. “Do this”, “Measure that” etc.) Any text that cannot be written in the imperative tense may be added as a “Note”, however, notes should be used sparingly and actions should be described in the imperative tense wherever possible.

-reply: Each step in the protocol was examined and if the language was not in the imperative voice, the step was rewritten to reflect the imperative voice as indicated in the manuscript.

1) For example, Lines 135-139 should be a note.
-reply: The lines from 135-139 have been changed into a NOTE and the lines were rewritten to avoid commercial sounding language as indicated in the text. 

2) Example NOT in imperative voice: Line 173-176.
-reply: The lines from 173-176 were changed into a NOTE and the commercial language was removed. 

• Protocol Detail: Please note that your protocol will be used to generate the script for the video, and must contain everything that you would like shown in the video. Please add more specific details (e.g. button clicks for software actions, numerical values for settings, etc) to your protocol steps. There should be enough detail in each step to supplement the actions seen in the video so that viewers can easily replicate the protocol. 

Some examples:
1) 1.4,1.5,2.4: Mention stirring speed.
-reply: The stirring speeds have been included as indicated in the manuscript.

2) Line 113: Mention needle gauge/syringe size.
-reply: The needle size and gauge have been included and the syringe size is mentioned.

3) Line 117: Water at 0 deg C?
-reply: Thank you for catching this error; we have included the temperature of the water in the step.

4) Line 121: Convert rpm to g. Mention centrifugation temperature.
-reply: We have converted rpm to g and we mention the centrifugation temperature. 

5) Line 125: Mention acetone %.
-reply: Thank you for catching this error; we have included the acetone concentration in the manuscript.

• Protocol Numbering: Please adjust the numbering of your protocol section to follow JoVE’s instructions for authors, 1. should be followed by 1.1. and then 1.1.1. if necessary and all steps should be lined up at the left margin with no indentations. There must also be a one-line space between each protocol step. Some examples:
-reply: After looking at this comment we have decided to rework the numbering of the entire manuscript and hopefully it satisfies the required numbering format. 

1) Line 81: this should be numbered 1.
-reply: we have changed this as suggested.

2) Line 110: This should be numbered 2., Lines 111, 113, should be 2.1,2.2 respective etc.
-reply: we have changed this as suggested

• Protocol Highlight: Please highlight ~2.5 pages or less of text (which includes headings and spaces) in yellow, to identify which steps should be visualized to tell the most cohesive story of your protocol steps. Please see JoVE’s instructions for authors for more clarification. Remember that the non-highlighted protocol steps will remain in the manuscript and therefore will still be available to the reader.
-reply: Thank you for clarifying the highlighted script section. We have made changes as appropriate.

1) The highlighting must include all relevant details that are required to perform the step. For example, if step 2.5 is highlighted for filming and the details of how to perform the step are given in steps 2.5.1 and 2.5.2, then the sub-steps where the details are provided must be included in the highlighting.
-reply: we have changed the manuscript highlighting to include all required steps. 

2) The highlighted steps should form a cohesive narrative, that is, there must be a logical flow from one highlighted step to the next.
-reply: we have changed the manuscript highlighting to reflect a more cohesive narrative. 

3) Please highlight complete sentences (not parts of sentences). Include sub-headings and spaces when calculating the final highlighted length.
-reply: we have made sure to highlight only complete sentences. We have also included the necessary sub-headings.

4) Notes cannot be filmed and should be excluded from highlighting.
-reply: we have removed the highlighting from any notes that were highlighted.

5) Please bear in mind that software steps without a graphical user interface/calculations/ command line scripting cannot be filmed.
-reply: We have removed the software steps from the highlighted section and manuscript.

• Discussion: JoVE articles are focused on the methods and the protocol, thus the discussion should be similarly focused. Please ensure that the discussion covers the following in detail and in paragraph form (3-6 paragraphs): 1) modifications and troubleshooting, 2) limitations of the technique, 3) significance with respect to existing methods, 4) future applications and 5) critical steps within the protocol.
-reply: We have rewritten the discussion section to adhere more closely to the editorial suggestions.

• Figures: Please remove the figure/table legends from the figure files and place them directly below the Representative Results text.
-reply:  We have removed all captions from the figures and placed them below the representative results text as per suggestion. 

• References:Please make sure that your references comply with JoVE instructions for authors. Citation formatting should appear as follows: (For 6 authors or less list all authors. For more than 6 authors, list only the first author then et al.): [Lastname, F.I., LastName, F.I., LastName, F.I. Article Title. Source. Volume (Issue), FirstPage – LastPage, doi:DOI (YEAR).] Please do not abbreviate journal titles.
-reply: We have reformatted the reference section to agree with the JoVE format. 

• Commercial Language:JoVE is unable to publish manuscripts containing commercial sounding language, including trademark or registered trademark symbols (TM/R) and the mention of company brand names before an instrument or reagent. Examples of commercial sounding language in your manuscript are Canon, Canon PIXMA iP7220, kimwipe, My Image Garden, a PANanalytical Empyrean, Ocean Optics DH-2000-BAL , Ocean Optics HR4000CG, Keithley 6485 PicoAmmeter, Keithley 2411B SourceMeter, etc.
-reply: We have removed all commercial language and replaced it with general terminology. 

1) Please use MS Word’s find function (Ctrl+F), to locate and replace all commercial sounding language in your manuscript with generic names that are not company-specific. All commercial products should be sufficiently referenced in the table of materials/reagents. You may use the generic term followed by “(see table of materials)” to draw the readers’ attention to specific commercial names.
-reply: We have removed all commercial language and replaced it with general terminology.

2) Please try to avoid showing product name shots (e.g. fig 5,6).
-reply: we have removed the product name in figures 5 and 6 as indicated in the new figures. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]• Please define all abbreviations at first use.
-reply: we have gone through the manuscript and defined all abbreviations and also included abbreviations that were missing.

• Please use standard abbreviations and symbols for SI Units such as µL, mL, L, etc., and abbreviations for non-SI units such as h, min, s for time units. Please use a single space between the numerical value and unit.
-reply: we have changed all units to SI units or changed to the appropriate abbreviations. 

• If your figures and tables are original and not published previously or you have already obtained figure permissions, please ignore this comment. If you are re-using figures from a previous publication, you must obtain explicit permission to re-use the figure from the previous publisher (this can be in the form of a letter from an editor or a link to the editorial policies that allows you to re-publish the figure). Please upload the text of the re-print permission (may be copied and pasted from an email/website) as a Word document to the Editorial Manager site in the "Supplemental files (as requested by JoVE)" section. Please also cite the figure appropriately in the figure legend, i.e. "This figure has been modified from [citation]."
 -reply: we have not published any of the data or figures in this manuscript so no figure permissions are necessary. 

Comments from Peer-Reviewers: 


Reviewer #1:
Manuscript Summary:
This manuscript by Richmond et al describes a protocol to inkjet printing all-inorganic perovskite films. The method is very interesting, and the process is descriptive in a very detailed way. This work warrants publication while the following points need to be addressed.
-reply: We thank the reviewer for acknowledging the importance/merit of our work. We also thank the reviewer for taking the time to make valuable suggestions for the improvement of the manuscript. 

Major Concerns:
No.

Minor Concerns:
The Introduction part needs to be improved. For example,
(1) The authors only described the progress of inorganic perovskite solar cells. However, it is the rapid development of organic-inorganic hybrid perovskites that triggers the attention in the related fields, including the development of all inorganic perovskites. Consequently, sufficient credits should be given to the work on the development of organic-inorganic hybrid perovskite solar cells, which, warrants to be included in the Introduction.
-reply: Thank you for this suggestion and we agree the organic-inorganic perovskites paved the way for the inorganic perovskites.  We have included changes to reflect the role of the organic-inorganic perovskites.
(2) Following point 1, representative work on organic-inorganic hybrid perovskite LEDs, lasers , etc (e.g. Nature Photonics 11, 108, 2017; Nature Photonics 11, 784-788) also warrants to be included in the Introduction part, which, in general, has better efficiencies than inorganic perovskite devices.
-reply: We have included the references mentioned by the reviewer and appreciate the suggested literature, it has helped to strengthen the manuscript.

Reviewer #2:
Manuscript Summary:
The paper shows a good film preparation method for photovoltaic application by ink-jet printing. The inkjet printed films have high photoinduced photocurrent on/off ratio.
-reply: We thank the reviewer for acknowledging the quality of our film preparation work. We also thank the reviewer for taking the time to make valuable suggestions for the improvement of the manuscript. 

Major Concerns:
1. The paper is too descriptive. More mechanistic understanding will be needed.
-reply: We realize the paper is descriptive and detailed, but it was our experience throughout the development of these techniques that the little details were the most import aspects, all of which are closely related to successful synthesis and printing. Furthermore, the editorial comments under “protocol detail” suggest we need more detail and as such we are at an impasse as far as addressing the level of detail. We can make it less detailed or more detailed, but we cannot do both. As such we followed the advice of the editorial comments by adding more detail as those comments included specific sections where we could include more detail. 
2. The inkjet printed thin films only be characterized by XRD and optical absorption spectroscopy. It is better that the inkjet printed films can be characterized by SEM and AFM to check the crystal size and film roughness.
-reply: We agree that having SEM and AFM data would be an added benefit for characterizing the films, unfortunately we do not have this data on hand. Moreover, the characterization of the printed films is not the focus of this manuscript. The focus of the manuscript is on the synthesis of the inks and the subsequent printing of the inks. 

Minor Concerns:
3. It is better that the device construction and measurement method could be provided.
-reply: Again, this comes back to the focus of the manuscript. The protocol is focused on the synthesis and inkjet printing method rather than device characterization. Placing additional steps in the protocol about the device contacts and device construction with device characterization is an entire paper apart from the synthesis and printing technique and we would far exceed the allowed space to address the details. Furthermore, including the details of device construction and characterization would make the paper less focused. 


